PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727439

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA][
		Name	Execution Date		
SAMUEL N ZELLNE	R		10/03/2000		
MARK J ENZMANN			10/16/2000		
ROBERT T MOTON	JR		10/02/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BELLSOUTH		ORATION		
Street Address:	824 MARKET	STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 510				
City:	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
Property T		Nur			
Property T Application Number:		Num 14105544			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA (908)	532-1991			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (908) 90853	14105544 532-1991 321918			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (908) 90853 adam	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (908) 9085: adam <i>be sent via US I</i>	14105544 532-1991 321918	cessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (908) 90853 adam <i>be sent via US M</i> e: AT&T	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucc</i>	cessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (908) 9085: adam <i>be sent via US M</i> e: AT&T ONE	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucc</i>	cessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (908) 9085: adam <i>be sent via US I</i> e: AT&T ONE ROO	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN AT&T WAY	cessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (908) 9085: adam <i>be sent via US M</i> e: AT&T ONE ROO BEDM	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN AT&T WAY M 2A-207	cessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (908) 9085: adam be sent via US M e: AT&T ONE ROO BEDM T NUMBER:	14105544 532-1991 321918 @hciplaw.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN AT&T WAY M 2A-207 /INSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921	cessful.		

502680832

REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0597

Signature:	/Adam J. Citrin/
Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=5352USC6_Assignment_filed_12-17 source=5352USC6_Assignment_filed_12-17 source=5352USC6_Assignment_filed_12-17 source=5352USC6_Assignment_filed_12-17	7-13#page2.tif 7-13#page3.tif 7-13#page4.tif

BS00-030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel N. Zellner, residing at 2350 Fenhurst Place, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338; Mark J. Enzmann, residing at 205 SailwindCourt, Roswell, Georgia 30076 and Robert T. Moton, Jr., residing at 12105 North Hickory Trace, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANONYMOUS LOCATION SERVICE FOR WIRELESS NETWORKS for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2000 and assigned serial no. 09/606,535; and

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by Assignors from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter

1

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0599

"Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

1

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, re-examination, re-issue, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignce to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

2

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0600

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates indicated below.

Julle M SIGNATURE:

NAME: DATE:

Ę.,

Samuel N. Zellner 10/1/00/

STATE OF <u>George</u> COUNTY OF Given oft

I, Kny Krocz a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Samuel N. Zellner, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 3° day of (22000, 2000,)

(SEAL)

SIGNATURE:	where the second s
some so in the	
NAME: Mark J. Enzmann	
DATE:	6f

STATE OF COUNTY OF Fullow

I, <u>Bureporn Michel</u> Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark J. Enzmann, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,

Subbecom Michiel ay 01 Notery Public, State of Georgie Gwinnett County (SEA1 My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2004	Indl

NAME:

Robert T. Moton, Jr.

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert T. Moton, Jr., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

SIGNATURE:

NAME: Mark J. Enzmann DATE:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark J. Enzmann, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SIGNATU	RE: Rolot 2. Motonta
NAME: DATE:	Robert T. Moton, Jr.

COUNTY OF Fuctor

I, $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}_{uv}$, $\underline{\mathcal{K}}_{uv}$, $\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{uv}$, \underline{a} Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert T. Moton, Jr., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $2^{\mu\nu}$ day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

(SEAL) <u>Yurtti Kines-Adea</u> Notary Public

> Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgie, My Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 02/14/2014